Quarterly Reporting for July — September 2025

Pursuant to the Reporting Code established by the Department of Water and Environmental Regulation

Prepared by WA Return Recycle Renew Ltd (WARRRL) — Scheme Coordinator
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REPORTING CODE Ref Q1
July — September 2025

Number of First Responsible Suppliers

Number of First Responsible Suppliers

367
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REPORTING CODE Ref Q2
July — September 2025

Number of containers sold by First Responsible Suppliers in Western Australia by material type.

Material Type Containers

v
Aluminium 171,335,922
PET 106,007,956
Glass 61,501,544
Liquid Paper Board 20,072,413
HDPE 5,445,159
Steel 602,270
Other 186,768
Total 365,152,033

The above numbers include volume adjustments received by WARRRL from First Responsible Suppliers. AN
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Reporting Code REF Q3
July — September 2025

Number of containers for which refund amounts have been paid by refund points only by region and material type.

Aluminium Glass

HDPE

PET

Steel

Total

Gascoyne
Goldfields - Esperance
Great Southern
Kimberley
Midwest

Peel

Perth

Pilbara
Southwest
Wheatbelt
Total

1,230,763
3,275,447
2,576,080
3,358,806
3,404,492
5,292,266

381,869
1,445,034
1,232,398

668,177
1,344,132
2,250,605

59,200,507 26,192,535

4,025,637
7,903,195
3,965,351

1,148,138
3,682,952
1,748,625

9,406
67,148
66,298
27,698
61,880

114,523
1,327,913
45,061
175,708
86,862

04,232,444 39,994,465 1,982,497

Liquid Paper Other
Board

19,369 1
133,612 628
127,987 443
75,925 417
134,391 264
283,326 1,098
4,122,251 31,622
105,548 b36
381,391 1,712
162,283 89
9,946,083 36,810

367,949
1,698,597
1,163,118

845,164
1,266,340

2,197,345

40,278,148

2,159,105

2,932,022
1,257,532
54,165,320

903
8,713
4,408
2,892
5,028

10,002
251,571
8,211
14,325
4,826
310,879

2,010,260
6,629,179
5,170,732
4,979,079
6,216,527
10,149,165

131,404,547

7,492,136
14,991,305
7,225,568

196,268,498
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REPORTING CODE Ref Q4
July — September 2025

Number of containers for which refund amounts have been paid to Material Recovery
Facilities

Aluminium 13,506,207
Glass 8,374,509
HDPE 594,501
Mixed Plastics A 3,128,258
PET 9,341,827
Total 34,945,302

AMixed plastics include PET & HDPE
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REPORTING CODE Ref Q5
July — September 2025

Total weight of material types collected and delivered for recycling under the CDS
redeemed through refund points (excluding MRFs) listed by material types.

LU = N
1 336 1 092 7, 789

TtaIMt ial Sold (Ton TtaIMt ial Sold (Ton TtaIMt ial Sold (Ton

I L -
53 135

Total Material Sold (Tonnes) Total Material Sold (Tonnes)
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REPORTING CODE Ref Q5

July — September 2025

Total weight of material types collected and delivered for recycling under the CDS, listed by
material types and redeemed through MRFs (excluding refund points)

214

Total Material Sold (Tonnes

)

676

879

Total Material Sold (Tonnes

)

Total Material Sold (Tonne

5)

1 189

Ttall'-."lt ial Sold (Ton

11 001

Total Material Sold (Ton
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REPORTING CODE Ref Q5
July — September 2025

Total weight of material types collected and delivered for recycling under the CDS, listed by
material types processed through refund points & MRFs

1 550

TtIMt ial Sold (Ton

L S
932

Total Matenal 5old (Tonnes)

1 768

Ttlh-"lt ial Seld (Ton

I EE
139

Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

18, 790

Total Material Sold (Ton

e
1 189

TtIMt ial Sold (Ton
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REPORTING CODE Ref Q6
July — September 2025

Information specified in the business plan or the strategic plan relating to this quarter

No additional reporting is required for this quarter (1 July 2025 — 30 September 2025) in line with
our business and strategic plans.

g __

Tim Cusack
21 November 2025
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