

Quarterly Reporting for July – September 2025

Pursuant to the Reporting Code established by the Department of Water and Environmental Regulation

Prepared by WA Return Recycle Renew Ltd (WARRRL) – Scheme Coordinator



REPORTING CODE Ref Q1

July – September 2025

Number of First Responsible Suppliers

Number of First Responsible Suppliers

867



REPORTING CODE Ref Q2

July – September 2025

Number of containers sold by First Responsible Suppliers in Western Australia by material type.

Material Type	Containers
Aluminium	171,335,922
PET	106,007,956
Glass	61,501,544
Liquid Paper Board	20,072,413
HDPE	5,445,159
Steel	602,270
Other	186,768
Total	365,152,033

The above numbers include volume adjustments received by WARRRL from First Responsible Suppliers.



Reporting Code REF Q3

July – September 2025

Number of containers for which refund amounts have been paid by refund points only by region and material type.

Region	Aluminium	Glass	HDPE	Liquid Paper Board	Other	PET	Steel	Total
Gascoyne	1,230,763	381,869	9,406	19,369	1	367,949	903	2,010,260
Goldfields - Esperance	3,275,447	1,445,034	67,148	133,612	628	1,698,597	8,713	6,629,179
Great Southern	2,576,080	1,232,398	66,298	127,987	443	1,163,118	4,408	5,170,732
Kimberley	3,358,806	668,177	27,698	75,925	417	845,164	2,892	4,979,079
Midwest	3,404,492	1,344,132	61,880	134,391	264	1,266,340	5,028	6,216,527
Peel	5,292,266	2,250,605	114,523	283,326	1,098	2,197,345	10,002	10,149,165
Perth	59,200,507	26,192,535	1,327,913	4,122,251	31,622	40,278,148	251,571	131,404,547
Pilbara	4,025,537	1,148,138	45,061	105,548	536	2,159,105	8,211	7,492,136
Southwest	7,903,195	3,582,952	175,708	381,391	1,712	2,932,022	14,325	14,991,305
Wheatbelt	3,965,351	1,748,625	86,862	162,283	89	1,257,532	4,826	7,225,568
Total	94,232,444	39,994,465	1,982,497	5,546,083	36,810	54,165,320	310,879	196,268,498



REPORTING CODE Ref Q4

July – September 2025

Number of containers for which refund amounts have been paid to Material Recovery Facilities

Material Type	Number of Containers
Aluminium	13,506,207
Glass	8,374,509
HDPE	594,501
Mixed Plastics ^	3,128,258
PET	9,341,827
Total	34,945,302

[^]Mixed plastics include PET & HDPE



REPORTING CODE Ref Q5

July – September 2025

Total weight of material types collected and delivered for recycling under the CDS redeemed through refund points (excluding MRFs) listed by material types.

ALUMINIUM

1,336

Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

PET

1,092

Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

GLASS

7,789

Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

HDPE

53

Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

LPB

135

Total Material Sold (Tonnes)



REPORTING CODE Ref Q5

July – September 2025

Total weight of material types collected and delivered for recycling under the CDS, listed by material types and redeemed through MRFs (excluding refund points)

ALUMINIUM
214
Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

PET
676
Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

GLASS
11,001
Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

HDPE
879
Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

MIXED PLASTIC
1,189
Total Material Sold (Tonnes)



REPORTING CODE Ref Q5

July – September 2025

Total weight of material types collected and delivered for recycling under the CDS, listed by material types processed through refund points & MRFs

ALUMINIUM

1,550

Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

PET

1,768

Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

GLASS

18,790

Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

HDPE

932

Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

LPB

135

Total Material Sold (Tonnes)

Mixed plastic

1,189

Total Material Sold (Tonnes)



REPORTING CODE Ref Q6

July – September 2025

Information specified in the business plan or the strategic plan relating to this quarter

No additional reporting is required for this quarter (1 July 2025 – 30 September 2025) in line with our business and strategic plans.



Tim Cusack

21 November 2025

